502899760 07/21/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2946357

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name	Execution Date	
FRANCIS HENRY SANDERSON	06/30/2014	
KEVIN JOHN HARDCASTLE	06/30/2014	
PAOLINO MELICI	06/30/2014	

PROPERTY	NUMBERS	Total: 1

State/Country:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29491180

UNITED KINGDOM

COR	RESPON	IDENCE	DATA

Fax Number:	(401)861-1953	
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	40142	213141
Email:	pblackwell@saltermichaelson.com	
Correspondent Name:	SALTER & MICHAELSON THE HERITAGE BUILDIN	
Address Line 1:	321 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 500	
Address Line 4:	PROV	/IDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 029037128
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		03396
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID M. DRISCOLL
SIGNATURE:		/David M. Driscoll/
DATE SIGNED:		07/21/2014
Total Attachments: 2		

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. 03396

-

For:U.S. RightsFor:U.S. ApplicationBy:Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

	a the second states and the second states and the second states and the second states are second states and the	8 Bampton Drive
		Cottom, Preston
مريمان موجود و المح <u>رية ما مح</u> جود و ا		Lancashire PR4 0WL
		UNITED KINGDOM
		Nationality: GB
	· · ·	Kevin John Hardcastle
		9 Garstang Road East
		Poulton le Fylde
		Lancashire FY6 8HJ
		UNITED KINGDOM
		Nationality: GB
		Paolino Melici
		3 Highdale
		Heysham
		Lancashire LA3 2LD
		UNITED KINGDOM
		Nationality: GB
hereby sells, assig	ns and transfers to	and the second
ASSIGNEE:		Scomadi Limited
		8 Bampton Drive
		Cottom, Preston
		UNITED KINGDOM
		Country of Formation: United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, the unit intervention for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MOTOR SCOOTER

•

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 033351 FRAME: 0295 and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Application No. 29/491,180 filed on May 19, 2014 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: V

Francis Henry Sanderson

Date:V

Date: V

V pleve tette

Kevin John Hardcastle

Paolino Melici

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 07/21/2014